

Ohio Attorney General's Office Bureau of Criminal Investigation Investigative Report



2024-1474

Officer Involved Critical Incident - 16100 Van Aken Blvd., Shaker Heights, OH

Investigative Activity: BCI Laboratory Operability Report

Involves: De'Shawn Vaughn (S)

Activity Date: 06/06/2024

Activity Location: 4055 Highlander Parkway, Richfield, Ohio 44286

Authoring Agent: SA Andrew J. Harasimchuk #170

Narrative:

On June 6, 2024 at approximately 1039 hours, Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation (BCI) Special Agent (SA) Andrew Harasimchuk (Harasimchuk) received an "Operability" laboratory report from the BCI Richfield laboratory.

This report stated the following:

The Taurus, model G2C, 9mm Luger semi-automatic pistol, bearing a serial number of ACJ267311 was operable.

Refer to the attached BCI laboratory report for further details.

References:

None

Attachments:

1. BCI Laboratory #24-33693 - Operability Report - Dated 2024-06-06

This document is the property of the Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation and is confidential in nature. Neither the document nor its contents are to be disseminated outside your agency except as provided by law - a statute, an administrative rule, or any rule of procedure.



Bureau of Criminal Investigation

Laboratory Report

Operability

To: Ohio Attorney General's Office BCI Laboratory Number: 24-33693

S/A Andrew Harasimchuk

30 E. Broad Street Analysis Date: Issue Date: Columbus, OH 43215 May 21, 2024 June 06, 2024

Agency Case Number: 2024-1474

BCI Agent: Andrew Harasimchuk

Offense: Shooting Involving an Officer

Subject(s): Victim(s):

Submitted on May 17, 2024 by Betsy Farris:

4. One box containing firearm (Serial #ACJ267311) recovered from the scene (Matrix Item 008) (Crime Scene 1, Item 008)

-One (1) Taurus 9mm Luger semi-automatic pistol, model G2C, serial number ACJ267311, one (1) magazine, and twenty-one (21) 9mm Luger cartridges.

Findings

Item Description	Comparison	Conclusion
Item #4: Taurus pistol	N/A	Operable

Remarks

Two (2) BCI supplied cartridges were used for testing Item #4.

There were no pertinent findings regarding the cartridges submitted with Item #4.

All evidence will be returned to the submitting agency upon completion of the full analysis.

Analytical Detail

Analytical findings offered above were determined using visual and physical examinations

Please address inquiries to the office indicated, using the BCI case number.

Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation BCI&I Richfield Date: June 6, 2024

Plan C. Yulush

Regan Lambert Forensic Scientist (234) 400-3711

Regan. Lambert @Ohio AGO. gov

Based on scientific analyses performed, this report contains opinions and interpretations by the analyst whose signature appears above. Examination documentation and any demonstrative data supporting laboratory conclusions are maintained by BCI and will be made available for review upon request.

Lab Case:

Agency Case:

24-33693

2024-1474

Your feedback is important to us! Please complete our Laboratory Satisfaction Survey at: https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/Q9VQHL5